Installation
and
Maintenance
Manual
with Safety Information
and Parts List
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS HIGHLIGHTED IN GRAY
Manual

INTRODUCTION
 Receiving and Uncrating . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
 How To Order Replacement Parts . . . . . . . . . . . .2
SAFETY INFORMATION
 Installation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
 Operation. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
 Maintenance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
INSTALLATION
 Electrical Equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
OPERATION
 Conveyor Start-Up. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
 Trouble Shooting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
MAINTENANCE
 Maintenance Checklist . . . . . . . . . . . . Back Cover
REPLACEMENT PARTS
 Model CRPT Parts Drawing & List
 CRPT Assembly B-20908 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
 CRPT Section Assembly B-20326. . . . . . . . . . . . .6
 CRPT Base Assembly B-20325 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
 CRPT Bearing Lub Kit B-20324 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
 CRPT Electrical Kit B-22325 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
Spanish Version . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
INTRODUCTION
This manual provides guidelines and procedures for installing, operating,
and maintaining your conveyor.  A complete parts list is provided with
recommended spare parts highlighted in gray.  Important safety information is
also provided throughout the manual.  For safety to personnel and for proper
operation of your conveyor, it is recommended that you read and follow the
instructions provided in this manual.
• Receiving and Uncrating
1. Check the number of items received against the bill of lading.
2. Examine condition of equipment to determine if any damage
occurred during shipment.
3. Move all crates to area of installation.
4. Remove crating and check for optional equipment that may be fastened
to the conveyor. Make sure these parts (or any foreign pieces) are removed.
• How to Order Replacement Parts
Included in this manual are parts drawings with complete replacement parts
lists. Minor fasteners, such as nuts and bolts, are not included.
  When ordering replacement parts:
1. Contact Dealer from whom conveyor was purchased or nearest HYTROL
Integration Partner.
2. Give Conveyor Model Number and Serial Number or HYTROL Factory
Order Number.
3. Give Part Number and complete description from Parts List.
4. Give type of drive. Example—8” End Drive, 8” Center Drive, etc.
5. If you are in a breakdown situation, tell us.
HYTROL Serial Number
(Located near Drive on Powered Models).
NOTE:  If damage has occurred or freight is missing,
            Contact your Hytrol Integration Partner.
Jonesboro, Arkansas
Serial # 615415
Model
QR Code
YEAR
2
SAFETY INFORMATION
• Installation
GUARDS AND GUARDING
Interfacing of Equipment. When two or more pieces of equipment are
interfaced, special attention shall be given to the interfaced area to